OP \$115.00 2628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Lifts, Inc.		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmar Summit, LLC	
Street Address:	2075 47th Street	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34234	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628275	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3101353	ASCENT
Serial Number:	78971744	MERIDIAN
Serial Number:	77342898	ECONOGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)957-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 941-957-1900

 Email:
 kherbel@fsskbt.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Mayper, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1515 Ringling Blvd. - 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11398/23049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad Williams

TRADEMARK

900103734 REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0826

Signature:	/Chad Williams/
Date:	04/09/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=20080409152419179#page1.tif source=20080409152419179#page2.tif source=20080409152419179#page3.tif source=20080409152419179#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of March 31, 2008 by and between Summit Lifts, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor") and Harmar Summit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks that are registered in the United States Trademark Office and are listed on **Exhibit A** (the "**Trademarks**").
- B. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 31, 2008 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") between Assignee and Assignor.

AGREEMENT

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor unconditionally and irrevocably contributes, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and to the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with the Trademarks and registrations and all claims for damages and equitable relief by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF execute	d on the day and year first above written.
ASSIGNOR:	SUMMIT LIFTS, INC.
	By: Michael D. Vogt Title: VP = Secretary
ASSIGNEE:	HARMAR SUMMIT, LLC.
STATE OF VANCAC	By; Name: Title:
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF Johnson	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled	owledged before me on <u>March</u> <u>28</u> , 2008, by who is personally known to me; or has as identification.
Ticany L. Mayor Notary Public State of Kansas My appt. exp	(Print or stands name) Notary Public Serial Number (if any): Commission Expiration /0/31/09
STATE OF	.'
The foregoing instrument was ackreproduced	who is personally known to me; or has as identification.
392875	(Print or stamp name) Notary Public Serial Number (if any): Commission Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	SUMMIT LIFTS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE:	By: Name: Chad Williams Title: Pregilant
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknown	owledged before me on
	(Print or stamp name) Notary Public Serial Number (if any): Commission Expiration
STATE OF FLOW JA- COUNTY OF SARASTA The foregoing instrument was acknowled williams, as gregident of Harmar Summer, LLL produced	owledged before me on May 31, 2008, by who is personally known to me; or has as identification.
#DD349319 #DD349319 #DD349319 #DD349319	(Print or stamp name) Notary Public Serial Number (if any): Commission Expiration

EXHIBIT A THE TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Status	Application Number	Registration No.
SUMMIT	Registered	79/360,564	2,628,275
ASCENT	Registered	76/608,698	3,101,353
MERIDIAN	Pending	78/971,744	
ECONOGLIDE	Pending	77/342,898	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 04/09/2008